DRM
1/
02
 -
20
25
1
P

direct mounting
Model for
capillary tube
G2 G11) dm SW d2 I2) Hmax
2) Pressure range3)
[bar]
min. max.
DRM-600 R15 DRM-601 R15 G ½ M G ½ 18 27 27 20 42 0-100 0-1000
DRM-600 R15 R08 -- G ½ M G ¼ 18 27 27 20 42 0-100 0-1000
DRM-600 R20 DRM-601 R20 G ¾ M G ½ 23.8 36 36 20 46 0-40 0-1000
DRM-600 R20 R08 -- G ¾ M G ¼ 23.8 36 36 20 46 0-40 0-1000
DRM-600 R25 DRM-601 R25 G 1 M G ½ 29.5 41 40.5 20 46 0-10 0-600
DRM-600 R25 R08 -- G 1 M G ¼ 29.5 41 40.5 20 46 0-10 0-600
DRM-600 R32 DRM-601 R32 G 1¼ M G ½ 38 50 49.5 20 46 0-6 0-600
DRM-600 R32 R08 -- G 1¼ M G ¼ 38 50 49.5 20 46 0-6 0-600
DRM-600 R40 DRM-601 R40 G 1½ M G ½ 40 60 59.5 20 46 0-6 0-600
DRM-600 R40 R08 -- G 1½ M G ¼ 40 60 59.5 20 46 0-6 0-600
DRM-600 N15 DRM-601 N15 ½" NPT M G ½ 17 27 -- 20 42 0-100 0-1000
DRM-600 N15 R08 -- ½" NPT M G ¼ 17 27 -- 20 42 0-100 0-1000
DRM-600 N20 DRM-601 N20 ¾" NPT M G ½ 18 27 -- 20 46 0-100 0-1000

and others
Measuring range with manometer: 	�0 - 2,5 bar ... 0 - 40 bar (depending on diaphragm size and
manometer size)
Suitable devices: 	� MAN-RD25 / 27 / 75 / 77 / MAN-RF2x / MAN-RF7x / and
others
Temperature range: 	 -40 … +200 °C
Housing material: 	 stainless steel 1.4571,  others on request
Diaphragm: 	 flush mounted, stainless steel 1.4571
Max. length of capillary tube:	 up to 10 m, if required with protection hose
Filling liquid:	 compatible with foodstuffs
Model for
direct mounting
Model for
capillary tube
G2 D1 D2 G1 DN d a h H
DRM-602 R20 -- Rd44 x 1⁄6" 30 54 G ½ 20 32 8 16 31
DRM-602 R20 R08 -- Rd44 x 1⁄6" 30 54 G ¼ 20 32 8 16 31
DRM-602 R25 DRM-603 R25 Rd52 x 1⁄6" 35 63 G ½ 25 40 8 16 31
DRM-602 R25 R08 -- Rd52 x 1⁄6" 35 63 G ¼ 25 40 8 16 31
DRM-602 R32 DRM-603 R32 Rd58 x 1⁄6" 40 70 G ½ 32 46 11 16 32

Temperature range:	 -10°C … 200°C
Housing material:	 stainless steel 1.4571, others on request
Diaphragm:	 flush mounted, stainless steel 1.4571
Max. length of capillary tube:	 up to 10 m, if required with protection hose
Filling liquid:	 compatible with foodstuffs
Model for
direct mounting
Model for
capillary tube
DN
DIN
DN
ASME
D1 D2 dm G1 h H PN
max.
DRM-612R25 DRM-613R25 25 1" 42.5 50.5 25 G ½ 10.5 25 16 bar
DRM-612R25R08 -- 25 1" 42.5 50.5 25 G ¼ 10.5 25 16 bar
DRM-612R32 DRM-613R32 32 - - 42.5 50.5 29.5 G ½ 10.5 25 16 bar
DRM-612R32R08 -- 32 - - 42.5 50.5 29.5 G ¼ 10.5 25 16 bar
DRM-612R40 DRM-613R40 40 1 ½" 42.5 50.5 34.5 G ½ 10.5 25 16 bar
DRM-612R40R08 40 1 ½" 42.5 50.5 34.5 G ¼ 10.5 25 16 bar
DRM-612R50 DRM-613R50 50 2" 51 64 45.5 G ½ 10.5 25 16 bar
DRM-612R50R08 -- 50 2" 51 64 45.5 G ¼ 10.5 25 16 bar
DRM-612R65 DRM-613R65 - - 2 ½" 63.5 77.5 52 G ½ 10.5 25 10 bar
DRM-612R70 DRM-613R70 65 3" 76 91 64 G ½ 10.5 25 10 bar
DRM-612R80 DRM-613R80 80 - - 85 106 64 G ½ 10.5 25 10 bar
DRM-612R1H DRM-613R1H 100 4" 104 119 64 G ½ 10.5 25 10 bar
100 °C 200 °C max. medium temperature
8 www.kobold.com  1
/0

Measuring range with manometer:	0 - 2,5 ... 0 - 40 bar (depending on manometer size)
Suitable devices:	� MAN-RD25 / 27 / 75 / 77 / MAN-RF2x / MAN-RF7x / and others
Temperature range:	 -20 … 200 °C
Material of housing:	 stainless steel 1.4571, others on request
Diaphragm:	 front flush, stainless steel 1.4571
Flange:	 stainless steel Ø 85 LK 70
Max. length of capillary tube:	 up to 15 m, if required with protection hose
Filling liquid:	 depending on operating conditions
Model for
direct mounting
Model for
capillary tube
dm b D K e f h H G1
DRM-622R15F06 DRM-623000F06 48 58 85 70 7 6.5 18 25 G ½
DRM-622R08F06 -- 48 58 85 70 7 6.5 18 25 G ¼
DRM-622R15F18 DRM-623000F18 48 58 85 70 7 18 29.5 36.5 G ½
DRM-622R15F44 DRM-623000F44 48 58 85 70 7 44 55.5 62.5 G ½
DRM-622R15F16 DRM-623000F16 48 58 85 70 7 16.5 28 35 G ½
DRM-622R15F19 DRM-623000F19 48 58 85 70 7 19.5 31 38 G ½
100 °C 200 °C max. medium temperature
Seal and accessories for DRM-622/-623

Material of housing:	 stainless steel 1.4571, others on request
Connection:	 front flush or thread with enlarged bore, st. st. 1.4571
Flange:	 Stainless steel Ø 100 LK 82
Max. length of capillary tube:	 up to 15 m, if required with protection hose
Filling liquid:	 depending on operating conditions
Model for
direct
mounting
Model for
capillary
tube
G1 G2 D dm K d2 f b H d1 l h1 h2
DRM-624F1H DRM-625F1H G ½ (f) Ø 100 100 64 82 7 2 8 34.5 -- -- -- --
DRM-624F1HR08 -- G ¼ (f) Ø 100 100 64 82 7 2 8 34.5 -- -- -- --
DRM-624R08 DRM-625R08 G ½ (f) G ¼ (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 76.5 8 16 42 34.5
DRM-624R08R08 -- G ¼ (f) G ¼ (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 76.5 8 16 42 30.5
DRM-624R15 DRM-625R15 G ½ (f) G ½ (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 10 20 46 34.5
DRM-624R15R08 -- G ¼ (f) G ½ (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 10 20 46 30.5
DRM-624R20 DRM-625R20 G ½ (f) G ¾ (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 12 20 46 34.5
DRM-624R20R08 -- G ¼ (f) G ¾ (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 12 20 46 30.5
DRM-624R25 DRM-625R25 G ½ (f) G 1 (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 15 20 46 34.5
DRM-624R25R08 -- G ¼ (f) G 1 (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 15 20 46 30.5
DRM-624I15 DRM-625I15 G ½ (f) G ½ (f) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 10 20 46 34.5
DRM-624I15R08 -- G ¼ (f) G ½ (f) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 10 20 46 30.5
DRM-624N08 DRM-625N08 G ½ (f) ¼ NPT (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 76.5 8 16 42 34.5
DRM-624N08R08 -- G ¼ (f) ¼ NPT (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 76.5 8 16 42 30.5
DRM-624N15 DRM-625N15 G ½ (f) ½ NPT (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 10 20 46 34.5
DRM-624N15R08 -- G ¼ (f) ½ NPT (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 10 20 46 30.5
DRM-624N20 DRM-625N20 G ½ (f) ¾ NPT (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 12 20 46 34.5
DRM-624N20R08 -- G ¼ (f) ¾ NPT (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 12 20 46 30.5
DRM-624N25 DRM-625N25 G ½ (f) 1 NPT (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 15 20 46 34.5
DRM-624N25R08 -- G ¼ (f) 1 NPT (m) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 15 20 46 30.5
DRM-624A15 DRM-625A15 G ½ (f) ½ NPT (f) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 10 20 46 34.5
DRM-624A15R08 -- G ¼ (f) ½ NPT (f) 100 64 82 -- -- 18 80.5 10 20 46 30.5

Suitable devices:	 MAN-RD25 / 27 / 75 / 77 / MAN-RF2x / MAN-RF7x / and others
Temperature range:	 -40 °C ... 250 °C
Material for assembly elements:	galvanised steel / stainless steel
Material for O-ring:	 FPM (Standard), others on request
Material diaphragm:	� stainless steel 1.4571, optional: stainless steel 1.4571 with
ECTFE-coating, tantalum, Monel, others on request
Device connection:	 G ½ (f), G ¼ (f), capillary tube
Max. length of capillary tube:	 up to 10 m, if required with protection hose
Filling liquid:	 depending on operating conditions
Model for
direct mounting
Model for
capillary tube
D G1 G2 H H1 H2 H3 PN
[bar]
DRM-626R08A025 DRM-627R08A025 90 G ½ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 15 25
DRM-626R08A0254 90 G ¼ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 15 25
DRM-626R08I025 DRM-627R08I025 90 G ½ (f) G ¼ (f) 56 28 28 25
DRM-626R08I0254 90 G ¼ (f) G ¼ (f) 56 28 28 25
DRM-626R10A025 DRM-627R10A025 90 G ½ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 18 25
DRM-626R10A0254 90 G ¼ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 18 25
DRM-626R15A025 DRM-627R15A025 90 G ½ (f) G ½ (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626R15A0254 90 G ¼ (f) G ½ (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626R15I025 DRM-627R15I025 90 G ½ (f) G ½ (f) 56 28 28 25
DRM-626R15I0254 90 G ¼ (f) G ½ (f) 56 28 28 25
DRM-626R20A025 DRM-627R20A025 90 G ½ (f) G ¾ (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626R20A0254 90 G ¼ (f) G ¾ (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626R25A025 DRM-627R25A025 90 G ½ (f) G 1 (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626R25A0254 90 G ¼ (f) G 1 (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626N08A025 DRM-627N08A025 90 G ½ (f) ¼ NPT (m) 56 28 28 15 25
DRM-626N08A0254 90 G ¼ (f) ¼ NPT (m) 56 28 28 15 25
DRM-626N15A025 DRM-627N15A025 90 G ½ (f) ½ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626N15A0254 90 G ¼ (f) ½ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626N15I025 DRM-627N15I025 90 G ½ (f) ½ NPT (f) 56 28 28 25
DRM-626N15I0254 90 G ¼ (f) ½ NPT (f) 56 28 28 25
DRM-626N20A025 DRM-627N20A025 90 G ½ (f) ¾ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626N20A0254 90 G ¼ (f) ¾ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626N25A025 DRM-627N25A025 90 G ½ (f) 1 NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626N25A0254 90 G ¼ (f) 1 NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 25
DRM-626R08A100 DRM-627R08A100 90 G ½ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 15 100
DRM-626R08A1004 90 G ¼ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 15 100
DRM-626R08I100 DRM-627R08I100 90 G ½ (f) G ¼ (f) 56 28 28 100
DRM-626R08I1004 90 G ¼ (f) G ¼ (f) 56 28 28 100
DRM-626R10A100 DRM-627R10A100 90 G ½ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 18 25
DRM-626R10A1004 90 G ¼ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 18 25
DRM-626R15A100 DRM-627R15A100 90 G ½ (f) G ½ (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626R15A1004 90 G ¼ (f) G ½ (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626R15I100 DRM-627R15I100 90 G ½ (f) G ½ (f) 56 28 28 100
DRM-626R15I1004 90 G ¼ (f) G ½ (f) 56 28 28 100
DRM-626R20A100 DRM-627R20A100 90 G ½ (f) G ¾ (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626R20A1004 90 G ¼ (f) G ¾ (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626R25A100 DRM-627R25A100 90 G ½ (f) G 1 (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626R25A1004 90 G ¼ (f) G 1 (m) 56 28 28 20 100
13www.kobold.com 1
/0
2
- 2
02
5
Assembly type up to
25 bar: 4 screws
Assembly type up to
100 bar: 4 screws,
supporting ring
Assembly type up to
250 bar: 8 screws,
supporting ring
Model for
direct mounting
Model for
capillary tube
D G1 G2 H H1 H2 H3 PN
[bar]
DRM-626N08A100 DRM-627N08A100 90 G ½ (f) ¼ NPT (m) 56 28 28 15 100
DRM-626N08A1004 90 G ¼ (f) ¼ NPT (m) 56 28 28 15 100
DRM-626N15A100 DRM-627N15A100 90 G ½ (f) ½ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626N15A1004 90 G ¼ (f) ½ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626N15I100 DRM-627N15I100 90 G ½ (f) ½ NPT (f) 56 28 28 100
DRM-626N15I1004 90 G ¼ (f) ½ NPT (f) 56 28 28 100
DRM-626N20A100 DRM-627N20A100 90 G ½ (f) ¾ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626N20A1004 90 G ¼ (f) ¾ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626N25A100 DRM-627N25A100 90 G ½ (f) 1 NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626N25A1004 90 G ¼ (f) 1 NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 100
DRM-626R08A250 DRM-627R08A250 90 G ½ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 15 250
DRM-626R08A2504 90 G ¼ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 15 250
DRM-626R08I250 DRM-627R08I250 90 G ½ (f) G ¼ (f) 56 28 28 250
DRM-626R08I2504 90 G ¼ (f) G ¼ (f) 56 28 28 250
DRM-626R10A250 DRM-627R10A250 90 G ½ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 18 25
DRM-626R10A2504 90 G ¼ (f) G ¼ (m) 56 28 28 18 25
DRM-626R15A250 DRM-627R15A250 90 G ½ (f) G ½ (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626R15A2504 90 G ¼ (f) G ½ (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626R15I250 DRM-627R15I250 90 G ½ (f) G ½ (f) 56 28 28 250
DRM-626R15I2504 90 G ¼ (f) G ½ (f) 56 28 28 250
DRM-626R20A250 DRM-627R20A250 90 G ½ (f) G ¾ (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626R20A2504 90 G ¼ (f) G ¾ (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626R25A250 DRM-627R25A250 90 G ½ (f) G 1 (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626R25A2504 90 G ¼ (f) G 1 (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626N08A250 DRM-627N08A250 90 G ½ (f) ¼ NPT (m) 56 28 28 15 250
DRM-626N08A2504 90 G ¼ (f) ¼ NPT (m) 56 28 28 15 250
DRM-626N15A250 DRM-627N15A250 90 G ½ (f) ½ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626N15A2504 90 G ¼ (f) ½ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626N15I250 DRM-627N15I250 90 G ½ (f) ½ NPT (f) 56 28 28 250
DRM-626N15I2504 90 G ¼ (f) ½ NPT (f) 56 28 28 250
DRM-626N20A250 DRM-627N20A250 90 G ½ (f) ¾ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626N20A2504 90 G ¼ (f) ¾ NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626N25A250 DRM-627N25A250 90 G ½ (f) 1 NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 250
DRM-626N25A2504 90 G ¼ (f) 1 NPT (m) 56 28 28 20 250
100°C 250°C max. medium temperature pressure gauges
80°C 250°C max. medium temperature pressure sensors
Diaphragm seal DRM-626 / 627 Vario, Ø 90 mm (continued)
No responsibility taken for errors;

Max. length of capillary tube:	 up to 10 m, if required with armour
Device connection:	 G ½ female, capillary tube, others on request
Filling liquid:	 depending on operating conditions
Options:	 pressure rating PN 63 to PN 400, Nominal size > DN100
Model for direct
mounting
Model for
capillary tube
DN D d K d2 H 1) RL
from
h1 h2 2) dm P1 3)
min
P2 3)
min
PN
DRM-637F25P06 DRM-638F25P06 25 100 24 75 11 87 50 14 23 24 2.5 - 6
DRM-637F32P06 DRM-638F32P06 32 120 30 90 14 87 50 14 23 30 1.6 - 6
DRM-637F40P06 DRM-638F40P06 40 130 38 100 14 87 50 14 23 38 1.0 4 6
DRM-637F50P06 DRM-638F50P06 50 140 48.3 110 14 87 50 14 23 48 0.6 2.5 6
DRM-637F65P06 DRM-638F65P06 65 160 60.3 130 14 87 50 14 23 52 0.25 1.0 6
DRM-637F80P06 DRM-638F80P06 80 190 76.1 150 18 89 50 16 23 64 0.25 1.0 6
DRM-637F1HP06 DRM-638F1HP06 100 210 88.9 170 18 89 50 16 23 64 0.25 1.0 6
DRM-637F25P16 DRM-638F25P16 25 115 24 85 14 89 50 16 23 24 2.5 - 10+16
DRM-637F32P16 DRM-638F32P16 32 140 30 100 18 89 50 16 23 30 1.6 6 10+16
DRM-637F40P16 DRM-638F40P16 40 150 38 110 18 89 50 16 23 38 1.0 4 10+16
DRM-637F50P16 DRM-638F50P16 50 165 48.3 125 18 89 50 18 23 48 0.6 2.5 10+16
DRM-637F65P16 DRM-638F65P16 65 185 60.3 145 18 91 50 18 23 52 0.25 1.0 10+16
DRM-637F80P16 DRM-638F80P16 80 200 76.1 160 18 91 50 20 23 64 0.25 1.0 10+16
DRM-637F1HP16 DRM-638F1HP16 100 220 88.9 180 18 91 50 20 23 64 0.25 1.0 10+16
DRM-637F25P40 DRM-638F25P40 25 115 24 85 14 89 50 16 23 24 2.5 - 25+40
DRM-637F32P40 DRM-638F32P40 32 140 30 100 18 89 50 16 23 30 1.6 6 25+40
DRM-637F40P40 DRM-638F40P40 40 150 38 110 18 89 50 16 23 38 1.0 4 25+40
DRM-637F50P40 DRM-638F50P40 50 165 48.3 125 18 89 50 18 23 48 0.6 2.5 25+40
DRM-637F65P40 DRM-638F65P40 65 185 60.3 145 18 91 50 18 23 52 0.25 1.0 25+40
DRM-637F80P40 DRM-638F80P40 80 200 76.1 160 18 91 50 20 23 64 0.25 1.0 25+40
DRM-637F1HP40 DRM-638F1HP40 100 220 88.9 180 18 91 50 20 23 64 0.25 1.0 25+40
100°C 250°C max. temperature of medium
1) Height H at standard RL = 50 mm
2) Height H2 only with thread + direct mounting
3) Under ranges of the min. pressure range are possible, but must be checked depending on each application.

Device connection:	 G ½ female, capillary tube, others on request
Filling liquid:	 depending on operating conditions
Options:	 pressure rating Class 600 + 2500; Nominal size > 4"
Model for direct
mounting
Model for
capillary tube
DN D d K d2 H 1) RL
from
h1 h2 2) dm P1 3)
min
P2 3)
min
PN
[psi] [psi] [psi]
DRM-639A25P150 DRM-640F25P150 1" 107.9 24 75.0 16 87 50 14.3 23 24 25 90 150
DRM-639A32P150 DRM-640F32P150 1¼ 117.5 30 90.0 16 89 50 15.9 23 30 15 60 150
DRM-639A40P150 DRM-640F40P150 1½" 127.0 38 100.0 16 91 50 17.5 23 38 15.0 60 150
DRM-639A50P150 DRM-640F50P150 2" 152.5 48.3 110.0 19 92 50 19.0 23 48 10 40 150
DRM-639A65P150 DRM-640F65P150 2½" 177.8 60.3 130.0 19 95 50 22.2 23 52 10 40 150
DRM-639A80P150 DRM-640F80P150 3" 190.5 76.1 150.0 19 97 50 23.8 23 64 4 15 150
DRM-639A90P150 DRM-640A1HP150 3½" 215.9 88.9 170.0 19 97 50 23.8 23 64 4 15 150
DRM-639A1HP150 DRM-640F1HP150 4" 228.6 88.9 170.0 19 97 50 23.8 23 64 4 15 150
DRM-639A25P300 DRM-640F25P300 1" 123.8 24 88.9 19 91 50 17.5 23 24 25 90 300
DRM-639A32P300 DRM-640F32P300 1¼" 133.3 30 98.4 19 92 50 19.0 23 30 15 60 300
DRM-639A40P300 DRM-640F40P300 1½" 155.6 38 114.3 22 93 50 20.6 23 38 15.0 60 300
DRM-639A50P300 DRM-640F50P300 2" 165.1 48.3 127.0 22 95 50 22.2 23 48 10 40 300
DRM-639A65P300 DRM-640F65P300 2½" 190.5 60.3 149.2 22 98 50 25.4 23 52 10 40 300
DRM-639A80P300 DRM-640F80P300 3" 209.5 76.1 168.3 22 102 50 28.6 23 64 4 15 300
DRM-639A90P300 DRM-640A1HP300 3½" 228.6 88.9 184.1 22 103 50 30.2 23 64 4 15 300
DRM-639A1HP300 DRM-640F1HP300 4" 254.0 88.9 200.0 22 105 50 31.7 23 64 4 15 300
DRM-639A25P600 DRM-640F25P600 1" 123.8 24 88.9 19 95 50 23.9 23 24 25 90 600
DRM-639A32P600 DRM-640F32P600 1¼" 133.3 30 98.4 19 95 50 27.0 23 30 15 60 600
DRM-639A40P600 DRM-640F40P600 1½" 155.6 38 114.3 22 96 50 28.6 23 38 15.0 60 600
DRM-639A50P600 DRM-640F50P600 2" 165.1 48.3 127.0 19 99 50 31.8 23 48 10 40 600
DRM-639A65P600 DRM-640F65P600 2½" 190.5 60.3 149.2 22 101 50 35.0 23 52 10 40 600
DRM-639A80P600 DRM-640F80P600 3" 209.5 76.1 168.3 22 104 50 38.1 23 64 4 15 600
DRM-639A90P600 DRM-640A1HP600 3½" 228.6 88.9 184.1 25 107 50 41.3 23 64 4 15 600
DRM-639A1HP600 DRM-640F1HP600 4" 273.0 88.9 216.0 25 109 50 44.5 23 64 4 15 600
DRM-639A25P1K5 DRM-640F25P1K5 1" 149.2 24 101.6 25 108 50 35.0 23 24 25 90 1500
DRM-639A32P1K5 DRM-640F32P1K5 1¼" 158.7 30 111.1 25 108 50 35.0 23 30 15 60 1500
DRM-639A40P1K5 DRM-640F40P1K5 1½" 177.8 38 123.8 29 111 50 38.1 23 38 15.0 60 1500
DRM-639A50P1K5 DRM-640F50P1K5 2" 215.9 48.3 165.1 25 118 50 44.5 23 48 10 40 1500
DRM-639A65P1K5 DRM-640F65P1K5 2½" 244.5 60.3 190.5 29 121 50 47.7 23 52 10 40 1500
DRM-639A80P1K5 DRM-640F80P1K5 3" 266.7 76.1 203.2 32 127 50 54.0 23 64 4 15 1500
DRM-639A1HP1K5 DRM-640F1HP1K5 4" 311.1 88.9 241.3 32 134 50 60.4 23 64 4 15 1500
100°C 250°C max. temperature of medium

Suitable devices:	 SEN-3x / SEN-8x / SEN-98 / MAN-Lx / MAN-Sx
Measuring range with manometer:	0 - 100 bar ... 0 - 1000 bar
Suitable devices:	 MAN-RF2x / MAN-RF7x
Temperature range:	 0 … +120 °C (calibration temperature +85 °C standard)
Housing material:	 stainless steel 1.4571
Diaphragm:	 front flush, stainless steel 1.4571
Max. length of capillary tube:	 up to 10 m, if required with armour
Filling liquid:	 depending on operating conditions
Connection device:	 G ¼ female thread
Model for direct
mounting
D dm d1 a d2 H G1 Suitable for /
Type 2)
DRM-189F18.0624 24 19 20/21 1) 6 6 80 G ¼ IG MAN (multipart)
DRM-189F23.1235 35 24 20/21 1) 13 10 90.5 G ¼ IG MAN (multipart)
DRM-189F18.0824 23.5 18 G ¾ M 8 8 113 G ¼ IG MAN (multipart)
DRM-189F24.0633 33 24 21.5 6 5.5 52.5 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
DRM-189F24.1340 40 24 21.5 14 7 78 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
DRM-189F19.0624 24 19 20.3 6 6 52 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
DRM-189F19.0623 23.9 19 21.6 6 6 52 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
DRM-189F24.1235 35 24 22 13 10 61 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
DRM-189F24.2135 35 24 24 20.5 3) 7.5 80.5 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
DRM-189F19.0839 39 19 20 8 6.5 125.5 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
DRM-189F24.2035 35 24 24 20 5.5 81 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
DRM-189F24.1333 33 24 22 13 6.5 58 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
DRM-189F24.1335 35 24 22 13 10 91 G ¼ IG SEN (one-part)
1) Depending on the use of clamping screw/ block flange
2) �With multi-part construction including integrated throttle/capillary tube for hydraulic dampening in case of strong
pressure fluctuations
3) with O-ring groove Ø 18,8 x 5,5 (5 mm behind membrane)

Housing: 	 stainless steel 1.4571
Diaphragm tube:	� stainless steel 1.4571 (DN 15/20/25/40),
stainless steel 1.4404 resp. 1.4435 (DN 50)
Socket connection:	� stainless steel 1.4301 (DN 15/20),
stainless steel 1.4435 (DN 25/40/50)
Filling liquid:	 depending on operating conditions
Model for direct
mounting
Model for
capillary tube
DN A L h G g SW
DRM-500 D15 DRM-501 D15 15 M30×2 130 26 G ¼ 12 17
DRM-500 D20 DRM-501 D20 20 M36×2 120 30 G ¼ 12 17
DRM-500 D25 DRM-501 D25 25 M42×2 120 33 G ½ 12 27
DRM-500 D40 DRM-501 D40 40 M56×2 110 39 G ½ 14 27
DRM-500 D50 DRM-501 D50 50 M68×2 100 45 G ½ 14 27
Model for direct
mounting
Model for
capillary tube